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1. Stefan Teichert GER 1980 SG Poseidon Eppelheim / WSC Heidelberg 110 [80] [90] 100 [90] 120 120 450
2. Leoš Roušavý CZE 1976 Hradec Králové 100 100 110 [90] [100] 110 420
3. Michal Háša CZE 1981 E.ON Triathlon Team 90 [80] 100 110 100 400
4. Ian Smith GBR 1960 Herefordshire Tri 65 75 110 250
5. Miroslav Podborský CZE 1966 Tri Lamy 120 120 240
6. Petr Sůsa CZE 1990 NUTRILITE Team 60 60 65 55 240
7. Josef Feichtinger AUT 1970 KC Braunau 55 48 38 90 231
8. Laszló Szabó GER 1972 Ulmer Kanufahrer 70 50 65 185
9. Nigel Unwin GBR 1964 Bradford on Avon Canoe Club 70 100 170

10. Milan Oslík CZE 1977 Kanoistika Chomutov 80 70 150
11. Filip Petrla SVK 1977 KAJAKSLAVIA 70 80 150
12. Petr Mejzlik CZE 1959 TJ Spartaka Trebic 28 29 36 50 143
13. Jordi Borràs Fonts ESP 1970 Club Natacion Tarraco 90 32 122
14. Steve Clark GBR 1983 Lincsquad 120 120
15. Peter Janiga SVK 1984 VK Tatran Karlova ves 65 55 120
16. Keith Longney GBR 1963 BQA 60 50 110
17. Peter Moysey NZL 1963 ATSV Lenzing 50 60 110
18. Patxi Martinez Irujo ESP 1969 Club Natacion Pamplona 70 34 104
19. Sergio Hernaiz Uriarte ESP M40 Xtrem Calvia 60 42 102
20. Vicente Roig Riera ESP 1979 Trideporte 100 100
21. Phil Westoby GBR 1973 Army Triathlon 100 100
22. Peter Appelt GER 1949 LGV Marathon / RC Hassia Giessen 30 26 25 14 95

WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

Total - Men
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WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

23. Karsten Mielke GER 1961 KC Altrhein 28 38 26 92
24. Stefan Czambor GER 1987 45 46 91
25. Miquel Armengol Roca ESP 1974 C.N.Sitges 90 90
26. Adam Norfolfk GBR 1980 London Fire Brigade Triathlon Club 90 90
27. Ferenc Csima HUN M40 90 90
28. Steffen Burckhardt GER 1973 Preetzer TSV / Surfskisport.com 90 90
29. John Kavanagh GBR 1955 Macclesfield and District Canoe Club 34 48 82
30. Dušan Šimon SVK 1972 VK Tatran 42 40 82
31. Brandan Reese GBR 1977 RAPTC 80 80
32. Łukasz Winkowski POL 1979 Winkowscy Team 80 80
33. Simon Petereit GER 1981 VKB 80 80
34. John Durrant GBR 1971 Egham 80 80
35. Michael Mason GBR 1975 Durham Triathlon Club 75 75
36. Jakub Janoušek CZE 1991 TTK Slavia VŠ Plzeň 75 75
37. Miroslav Ozorák SVK 1973 TK Nové Zámky 75 75
38. Paul Lottle GBR M40 Kilk 75 75
39. Andreas Hintermeier GER 1979 SV Donaustauf 70 70
40. Paweł Kotas POL 1988 Kotas Family Team 70 70
41. Mathis Jean FRA 1988 Defi Schilli Sev 70 70
42. Ryan Curtis GBR 1993 Bude 70 70
43. Jean Philipe Dijon FRA 1967 Defi Schilli Sev 40 27 67
44. Michael Babilon GER 1968 TSG Kleinostheim / SSKC Aschaffenburg 40 25 65
45. Brendon Moore GBR 1962 Larpentar 65 65
46. Àlmos Kassai HUN E 60 60
47. Tibor Szabo SVK 1988 inQool.cz Triathlon Team 60 60
48. Zbigniew Mazurczyk POL 1956 WTT 60 60
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WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

49. Ian North GBR 1969 Bude 60 60
50. Jose Maria Cardona Ribas ESP M40 G.E.Es Vedrà 55 55
51. Phil Binch GBR 1968 Lincsquad 55 55
52. Dániel Zölner HUN E 55 55
53. Libor Mares CZE 1969 SK Vyhlídka Šternberk 55 55
54. Sławomir Szurek POL 1971 UKS Piatak Plus Rydułtowy 55 55
55. Phil Stroudley GBR 1968 Army  55 55
56. Henning Lahr GER 1968 KVB Rheinsheim / KV Worms 30 24 54
57. Martin Antol SVK 1996 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 32 21 53
58. Xicu Ribas Ribas ESP E G.E.Es Vedrà 50 50
59. Peter Connolly GBR 1968 Lincsquad 50 50
60. Dusan Simon HUN M40 50 50
61. Václav Sobotka CZE 1968 Ceko Sokolov 50 50
62. Graham Beevor GBR 1974 Bedford 50 50
63. Lee Morgan GBR 1971 Ipswich Triathlon Club 48 48
64. Peter Banák SVK 1981 48 48
65. Winfried Eistert GER 1964 WPF Plön 48 48
66. Nigel Crowe GBR 1961 Tyne Tri 46 46
67. Roman Horáček CZE 1966 CYKLOFIT LIBEREC MTB TEAM 46 46
68. Tibor Paulik HUN 1969 Titán SC 46 46
69. Seb Flint GBR 1991 Nothingham 46 46
70. Stuart Gregori ESP E 45 45
71. Zoltán Kalmár HUN E 45 45
72. Piotr Pilarski POL 1969 Stomil Pozan 45 45
73. Kevin Fish GBR 1968 Lincsquad 44 44
74. Martin Tema CZE 1992 KVS Praha 44 44
75. Adam Fingerland SVK 1985 VK Tatran Karlova Ves 44 44
76. David Kunderer GER 1982 Ulmer Kanufahrer 44 44
77. Glyn Collen GBR M40 Bude 44 44
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WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

78. Phil Gibbs GBR 1970 Lincsquad 42 42
79. Tomás Wiebauer SVK E VK Tatran Karlova Ves 42 42
80. William Jackson GBR 1997 42 42
81. Elias Riera Serra ESP 1985 Base Sport 40 40
82. Philippe Jumeau GBR 1961 C.O.L.T. 40 40
83. Balázs Hajpál HUN M40 40 40
84. Krzysztof Szurlej POL 1969 IM 2010 40 40
85. Viktor Bruhn GER 1996 KG Stuttgart / MTV Stuttgart Triathlon 40 40
86. Matt Reynolds GBR 1980 London  40 40
87. Graham Markham GBR 1960 Army Triathlon 38 38
88. Iiri Hadrava CZE M40 TJ Slavia Karlovivary 38 38
89. Mark Taylor GBR 1974 Truro 38 38
90. Russel Breyer GBR 1962 Ipswich Triathlon Club 36 36
91. Peter Líska SVK 1980 Triatlon Team Trnava 36 36
92. Peter Hoßbach GER 1963 RTC Bernburger Bären 36 36
93. Tom Scott GBR 1984 London 36 36
94. Marc Ferrer Sunder-Plassmann ESP E Aniseta Team 35 35
95. Thorsten Bartzok GER 1987 SV Steele 1911 35 35
96. Attila Németh HUN M50 35 35
97. Bogusław Wawrzyniak POL 1965 Wieloboista Ostrów 35 35
98. Tomáš Lukeš CZE 1967 SOKOL Senohraby 34 34
99. Maros Dvorsky SVK 1980 Kajak Slávia 34 34

100. Phil Wallale GBR 1959 Bournemonth 34 34
101. Chris Gibbs GBR 1960 Lincsquad 32 32
102. Jirí Moulik CZE 1995  Fidibus 32 32
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WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

103. Julian Brewer GBR 1965 Woking 30 30
104. Márton Sculéty HUN E 30 30
105. Miroslav Kocum CZE 1945 Loko Liberec 30 30
106. Zsolt Horvath HUN 1966 Budaörs 30 30
107. Marek Barczewski POL 1989 Struzzo-Bike.com 30 30
108. Frank Kälble GER 1968 Kanu-Club Limmer e.V. 30 30
109. David Finch GBR 1963 Team Manvers 29 29
110. Jonáš Michoněk SVK 1996 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 29 29
111. Milan Rohácik SVK 1979 Dunajčík 29 29
112. Peter Dietz GER 1986 SV Bayreuth Triathlon 29 29
113. Edward Lidgett GBR 1989 Lincsquad 28 28
114. Miloslav Meixner CZE 1955 SK Vyhlídka Šternberk 28 28
115. Matje Micusík SVK 1977 VK Tatran Karlova Ves 28 28
116. Krzysztof Ziółkowski POL 1977 Stomil Pozan 28 28
117. Björn Wende GER 1982 Calenberger Canoe Club Barsinghausen 28 28
118. Christian Bouet DEN 1973 York Canoe Club 27 27
119. Rudolf Trecha CZE 1950 Semice 27 27
120. Peter Gossányi SVK 1972 VK TATRAN 27 27
121. Francisco Javier Romero García ESP 1968 Triatló Santa Eulària 26 26
122. Adam Ingleton GBR 1994 Lincsquad 26 26
123. Stefan Barthel GER 1943 HSG Uni Greifswald 26 26
124. Marek Dinka SVK 1982 VK Tatran 26 26
125. Andrej Kosioł POL 1964 WKW Wiadrus 26 26
126. Jon Allars GBR 1980 York Canoe Club 25 25
127. Martin Homola SVK 1987 VK Tatran 25 25
128. Vicente Moreno García ESP 1974 Trijasa 24 24
129. Owen Evans GBR 1981 Cardiff Triathlon 24 24
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WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

130. Filip Rosipal SVK 1996 VK Tatran 24 24
131. Grzegorz Pacharyýski POL 1969 Stomil Pozan 24 24
132. Lance Ball GBR 1968 Wrecsam Tri 23 23
133. Juraj Kadnár SVK 1972 Starfit team 23 23
134. Tomas Kälble GER 1971 Kanu-Club Limmer e.V. 23 23
135. Ignacio Martínez Zalacaín ESP E 22 22
136. Mike Waters GBR 1969 Wrecsam Tri 22 22
137. Boris Sichmak SVK 1982 VK Tatran 22 22
138. Jerzy Gendek POL 1947 kotwicarogozno 22 22
139. Werner Schwarz GER 1966 Frankfurt 22 22
140. Stephen Cannings GBR 1963 Lincsquad 21 21
141. Bernd Scheller GER 1958 Radclub Wehretal / WVC Kassel 21 21
142. Juan Tur Planells ESP E G.E.Es Vedrà 20 20
143. Paweł Marcinkowski POL 1973 31BLT 20 20
144. Vicente Egea Viñas ESP 1981 Base Sport 18 18
145. Tomasz Budkowski POL 1975 IM 2010 18 18
146. Alvaro Villen Garcia-Galan ESP 1972 Salar 16 16
147. Dariusz Basista POL 1966 XTRI 16 16
148. Rafael Guillen Galera ESP 1969 Master Gym 14 14
149. Gerardo Jimeno Campo ESP M40 X3m 12 12
150. Michał Jagodzínski POL 1976 KGB Rogoziniec 12 12
151. Carlos Tur Planells ESP E G.E.Es Vedrà 10 10
152. Robert Krasuski POL 1967 10 10
153. Gustavo Quirós Suárez ESP M40 Triatló Santa Eulària 9 9
154. Aitor Flores Montelongo ESP E Base Sport 8 8
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WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

155. Alejandro Martinez Fuster ESP E 7 7
156. Ramón Pérez De Arenaza Landa ESP M40 Silver Paper Men 6 6
157. Fernando Cobo Balaguer ESP E Ninguno 4 4

1. Lisa Maria Hirschfelder GER 1991 SV Nikar / WSC Heidelberg 120 100 100 [100] [100] [100] 120 440
2. Ellen Mielke GER 1962 KC Altrhein 90 90 80 90 350
3. Katrin Burow GER 1976 TuS Neukölln Berlin 110 110 220
4. Natália Paulik HUN 1995 100 110 210
5. Undine Weihe GER 1971 Radclub Charlottenburg 90 80 170
6. Kerstin Rümke GER 1971 Ulmer Padler 80 70 150
7. Veronika Danisová SVK 1993 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 70 75 145
8. Zuzana Kocumová CZE 1979 Cyklofit Liberec 120 120
9. Antje Fiebig GER 1971 Bootsverleih Herold 120 120

10. Diana Tresovicová SVK 1981 Triaxx 120 120
11. Sharon Colley GBR 1970 Hereford Kayak Club 110 110
12. Jess Lynes GBR 1964 Stratton 110 110
13. Lisa Dunne IRL 1976 Army 100 100
14. María José Morell  Salguero ESP 1975 Triathló Santa Eulalia 100 100
15. Rachel Love GBR 1969 Lincsquad 90 90
16. Heike Priess GER 1977 WSV Bad Tölz 90 90
17. Zuzana Friedlerová SVK 1975 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 90 90
18. Noelia Mora Simon ESP 1984 C.T. Cidade De Lugo Fluvial 80 80

Total - Women
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WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

19. Kate Lahart IRL 1987 East Essex Triathlon Club 80 80
20. Anna Słupik POL 1984 12TRI.PL 80 80
21. Sallie Joseh GBR 1971 Lincsquad 75 75
22. Klára Breznová CZE 1993 TJ Spartaka Trebic 75 75
23. Dominika Galmisova SVK 1990 Dunajcik 70 70
24. Erika Matusová SVK E Ašk Inter Bratislava 65 65
25. Nele Brenner GER 1982 Natursport Bremen 65 65
26. Stephanie Bletsch GER 1989 WSC Heidelberg 60 60
27. Patrícia Skovajsová SVK 1996 VK Tatran Karlova Ves 55 55

1. Martin Antol SVK 1996 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 120 110 230
2. Jonáš Michoněk SVK 1996 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 110 100 210
3. Viktor Bruhn GER 1996 KG Stuttgart / MTV Stuttgart Triathlon 120 120
4. Filip Rosipal SVK 1996 VK Tatran 120 120
5. William Jackson GBR 1997 120 120

1. Patrícia Skovajsová SVK 1996 VK Tatran Karlova Ves 120 120
0

Youth (Year of Brith 1996 - 1997) - Women

Youth (Year of Brith 1996 - 1997) - Men
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WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. Adam Ingleton GBR 1994 Lincsquad 120 120
2. Jirí Moulik CZE 1995  Fidibus 120 120
3. Jack Garner GBR 1995 Lincsquad 110 110

1. Natália Paulik HUN 1995 100 120 220
0

Juniors (Year of Brith 1994 - 1995) - Men

Juniors (Year of Brith 1994 - 1995) - Women



First Name Name Nation
Year of 

Brith Club

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 Is
la

 d
e 

Ib
iz

a
 0

4.
05

.2
01

3 
- E

SP
 

 B
rig

g 
Bo

m
be

r Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 2
6.

05
.2

01
3 

- G
BR

 (E
C

H
)

 O
be

rp
fä

lz
er

 S
ee

nl
an

d 
Q

ua
dr

at
hl

on
 

 0
2.

06
.2

01
3 

- G
ER

 B
al

at
on

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 0
9.

06
.2

01
3 

- H
U

N

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 T
ýn

 n
ad

 V
lta

vo
u 

 2
2.

06
.2

01
3 

- C
ZE

 (W
C

H
)

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 Š
am

or
ín

 
 0

4.
08

.2
01

3 
- S

VK
 (E

C
H

)

 P
ol

sk
aM

an
 Q

ua
dr

at
hl

on
 

 1
7.

08
.2

01
3 

- P
O

L

 B
er

gs
ee

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 R
at

sc
he

r
 3

1.
08

.2
01

3 
- G

ER
 (W

C
H

)

 V
el

en
ce

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

  
 0

8.
09

.2
01

3 
- H

U
N

 - 
ca

nc
el

le
d

 A
w

es
om

e 
Fo

ur
so

m
e 

Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 
 1

4.
09

.2
01

3 
- G

BR

Total       
Points

WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. Jakub Janoušek CZE 1991 TTK Slavia VŠ Plzeň 120 120
2. Tomás Kabina SVK 1991 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 120 120
3. Ryan Curtis GBR 1993 Bude 120 120
4. Martin Tema CZE 1992 KVS Praha 110 110
5. Seb Flint GBR 1991 Nothingham 110 110

1. Lisa Maria Hirschfelder GER 1991 SV Nikar / WSC Heidelberg [120] [100] 120 120 [100] 120 120 480
2. Veronika Danisová SVK 1993 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 100 110 210
3. Klára Breznová CZE 1993 TJ Spartaka Trebic 110 110

U23 (Year of Brith 1991 - 1993) - Women

U23 (Year of Brith 1991 - 1993) - Men



First Name Name Nation
Year of 

Brith Club

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 Is
la

 d
e 

Ib
iz

a
 0

4.
05

.2
01

3 
- E

SP
 

 B
rig

g 
Bo

m
be

r Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 2
6.

05
.2

01
3 

- G
BR

 (E
C

H
)

 O
be

rp
fä

lz
er

 S
ee

nl
an

d 
Q

ua
dr

at
hl

on
 

 0
2.

06
.2

01
3 

- G
ER

 B
al

at
on

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 0
9.

06
.2

01
3 

- H
U

N

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 T
ýn

 n
ad

 V
lta

vo
u 

 2
2.

06
.2

01
3 

- C
ZE

 (W
C

H
)

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 Š
am

or
ín

 
 0

4.
08

.2
01

3 
- S

VK
 (E

C
H

)

 P
ol

sk
aM

an
 Q

ua
dr

at
hl

on
 

 1
7.

08
.2

01
3 

- P
O

L

 B
er

gs
ee

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 R
at

sc
he

r
 3

1.
08

.2
01

3 
- G

ER
 (W

C
H

)

 V
el

en
ce

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

  
 0

8.
09

.2
01

3 
- H

U
N

 - 
ca

nc
el

le
d

 A
w

es
om

e 
Fo

ur
so

m
e 

Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 
 1

4.
09

.2
01

3 
- G

BR

Total       
Points

WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. Stefan Teichert GER 1980 SG Poseidon Eppelheim / WSC Heidelberg 110 [80] [100] 110 [90] 120 120 460
2. Leoš Roušavý CZE 1976 Hradec Králové 100 100 120 [100] [100] 110 430
3. Michal Háša CZE 1981 E.ON Triathlon Team [90] 90 110 120 100 420
4. Petr Sůsa CZE 1990 NUTRILITE Team 60 75 75 75 285
5. Milan Oslík CZE 1977 Kanoistika Chomutov 90 80 170
6. Filip Petrla SVK 1977 80 90 170
7. Peter Janiga SVK 1984 VK Tatran Karlova ves 80 65 145
8. Stefan Czambor GER 1987 55 70 125
9. Steve Clark GBR 1983 Lincsquad 120 120

10. Graham Beevor GBR 1974 Bedford 110 110
11. Adam Norfolfk GBR 1980 London Fire Brigade Triathlon Club 100 100
12. Vicente Roig Riera ESP 1979 Trideporte 100 100
13. Matt Reynolds GBR 1980 London  100 100
14. Mark Taylor GBR 1974 Truro 90 90
15. Miquel Armengol Roca ESP 1974 C.N.Sitges 90 90
16. Brandan Reese GBR 1977 RAPTC 90 90
17. Simon Petereit GER 1981 VBK 90 90
18. Xicu Ribas Ribas ESP E G.E.Es Vedrà 80 80
19. Michael Mason GBR 1975 Durham Triathlon Club 80 80
20. Łukasz Winkowski POL 1979 Winkowscy Team 80 80
21. Mathis Jean FRA 1988 Defi Schilli Sev 80 80
22. Tom Scott GBR 1984 London 80 80
23. Edward Lidgett GBR 1989 Lincsquad 75 75
24. Stuart Gregori ESP E 70 70
25. Jon Allars GBR 1980 York Canoe Club 70 70

Elite (Year of Brith 1974 - 1990) - Men
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WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

26. Andreas Hintermeier GER 1979 SV Donaustauf 70 70
27. Àlmos Kassai HUN E 70 70
28. Tibor Szabo SVK 1988 inQool.cz Triathlon Team 70 70
29. Paweł Kotas POL 1988 Kotas Family Team 70 70
30. Owen Evans GBR 1981 Cardiff Triathlon 65 65
31. David Kunderer GER 1982 Ulmer Kanufahrer 65 65
32. Elias Riera Serra ESP 1985 Base Sport 60 60
33. Thomas Wardill GBR 1984 YCC 60 60
34. Dániel Zölner HUN E 60 60
35. Peter Banák SVK 1981 60 60
36. Marek Barczewski POL 1989 Struzzo-Bike.com 60 60
37. Peter Dietz GER 1986 SV Bayreuth Triathlon 60 60
38. Marc Ferrer Sunder-Plassmann ESP E Aniseta Team 55 55
39. Richard Ollerenshaw GBR 1980 York  55 55
40. Zoltán Kalmár HUN E 55 55
41. Adam Fingerland SVK 1985 VK Tatran Karlova Ves 55 55
42. Krzysztof Ziółkowski POL 1977 Stomil Pozan 55 55
43. Björn Wende GER 1982 Calenberger Canoe Club Barsinghausen 55 55
44. Vicente Moreno García ESP 1974 Trijasa 50 50
45. Thorsten Bartzok GER 1987 SV Steele 1911 50 50
46. Márton Sculéty HUN E 50 50
47. Tomás Wiebauer SVK E VK Tatran Karlova Ves 50 50
48. Tomasz Budkowski POL 1975 IM 2010 50 50
49. Jan Zacharias GER 1985 Berlin 50 50
50. Peter Líska SVK 1980 Triatlon Team Trnava 48 48
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WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

51. Tino Wollenschläger GER 1979 Erfurt 48 48
52. Maros Dvorsky SVK 1980 Kajak Slávia 46 46
53. Ignacio Martínez Zalacaín ESP E 45 45
54. Michał Jagodzínski POL 1976 KGB Rogoziniec 45 45
55. Milan Rohácik SVK 1979 Dunajčík 44 44
56. Matje Micusík SVK 1977 VK Tatran Karlova Ves 42 42
57. Juan Tur Planells ESP E G.E.Es Vedrà 40 40
58. Marek Dinka SVK 1982 VK Tatran 40 40
59. Martin Homola SVK 1987 VK Tatran 38 38
60. Boris Sichmak SVK 1982 VK Tatran 36 36
61. Vicente Egea Viñas ESP 1981 Base Sport 35 35
62. Ivo Zachar SVK 1983  VK Tatran 34 34
63. Michal Bujna SVK 1978 mrzak BA 32 32
64. Carlos Tur Planells ESP E G.E.Es Vedrà 30 30
65. Mário Matocha SVK 1983 Ašk Inter Bratislava 30 30
66. Marek Rybar SVK 1978 Lunochod 29 29
67. Aitor Flores Montelongo ESP E Base Sport 28 28
68. Radoslav Takac SVK 1978 Kajak Slávia 28 28
69. Rastislav Mrázko SVK 1976 27 27
70. Alejandro Martinez Fuster ESP E 26 26
71. Fernando Cobo Balaguer ESP E Ninguno 22 22
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WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. Katrin Burow GER 1976 TuS Neukölln Berlin 110 120 230
2. Zuzana Kocumová CZE 1979 Cyklofit Liberec 120 120
3. Lisa Dunne IRL 1976 Army 120 120
4. Diana Tresovicová SVK 1981 Triaxx 120 120
5. Nele Brenner GER 1982 Natursport Bremen 110 110
6. Zuzana Friedlerová SVK 1975 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 110 110
7. Kate Lahart IRL 1987 East Essex Triathlon Club 110 110
8. María José Morell  Salguero ESP 1975 Triathló Santa Eulalia 100 100
9. Heike Priess GER 1977 WSV Bad Tölz 100 100

10. Dominika Galmisova SVK 1990 Dunajcik 100 100
11. Anna Słupik POL 1984 12TRI.PL 100 100
12. Erika Matusová SVK E Ašk Inter Bratislava 90 90
13. Noelia Mora Simon ESP 1984 C.T. Cidade De Lugo Fluvial 90 90
14. Stephanie Bletsch GER 1989 WSC Heidelberg 80 80

Elite (Year of Brith 1974 - 1990) - Women
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WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. Josef Feichtinger AUT 1970 KC Braunau 100 80 75 120 375
2. Laszló Szabó GER 1972 Ulmer Kanufahrer 110 100 110 320
3. Miroslav Podborský CZE 1966 Tri Lamy 120 120 240
4. Nigel Unwin GBR 1964 Bradford on Avon Canoe Club 110 120 230
5. Jordi Borràs Fonts ESP 1970 Club Natacion Tarraco 100 70 170
6. Sergio Hernaiz Uriarte ESP M40 Xtrem Calvia 80 90 170
7. Dusan Simon SVK 1972 VK Tatran 90 80 170
8. Patxi Martinez Irujo ESP 1969 Club Natacion Pamplona 90 75 165
9. Michael Babilon GER 1968 TSG Kleinostheim / SSKC Aschaffenburg 90 55 145

10. Jean Philipe Dijon FRA 1967 Defi Schilli Sev 65 60 125
11. Phil Westoby GBR 1973 Army Triathlon 120 120
12. Steffen Burckhardt GER 1973 Preetzer TSV / Surfskisport.com 120 120
13. Miroslav Ozorák SVK 1973 TK Nové Zámky 110 110
14. Henning Lahr GER 1968 KVB Rheinsheim / KV Worms 60 50 110
15. Phil Binch GBR 1968 Lincsquad 100 100
16. Ferenc Csima HUN M40 100 100
17. Libor Mares CZE 1969 SK Vyhlídka Šternberk 100 100
18. Sławomir Szurek POL 1971 UKS Piatak Plus Rydułtowy 100 100
19. Winfried Eistert GER 1964 WPF Plön 100 100
20. John Durrant GBR 1971 Egham 100 100
21. Peter Connolly GBR 1968 Lincsquad 90 90
22. Václav Sobotka CZE 1968 Ceko Sokolov 90 90
23. Tibor Paulik HUN 1969 Titán SC 90 90

Masters 40 (Year of Brith 1964 - 1973) - Men



First Name Name Nation
Year of 

Brith Club

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 Is
la

 d
e 

Ib
iz

a
 0

4.
05

.2
01

3 
- E

SP
 

 B
rig

g 
Bo

m
be

r Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 2
6.

05
.2

01
3 

- G
BR

 (E
C

H
)

 O
be

rp
fä

lz
er

 S
ee

nl
an

d 
Q

ua
dr

at
hl

on
 

 0
2.

06
.2

01
3 

- G
ER

 B
al

at
on

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 0
9.

06
.2

01
3 

- H
U

N

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 T
ýn

 n
ad

 V
lta

vo
u 

 2
2.

06
.2

01
3 

- C
ZE

 (W
C

H
)

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 Š
am

or
ín

 
 0

4.
08

.2
01

3 
- S

VK
 (E

C
H

)

 P
ol

sk
aM

an
 Q

ua
dr

at
hl

on
 

 1
7.

08
.2

01
3 

- P
O

L

 B
er

gs
ee

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 R
at

sc
he

r
 3

1.
08

.2
01

3 
- G

ER
 (W

C
H

)

 V
el

en
ce

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

  
 0

8.
09

.2
01

3 
- H

U
N

 - 
ca

nc
el

le
d

 A
w

es
om

e 
Fo

ur
so

m
e 

Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 
 1

4.
09

.2
01

3 
- G

BR

Total       
Points

WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

24. Piotr Pilarski POL 1969 Stomil Pozan 90 90
25. Paul Lottle GBR M40 Kilk 90 90
26. Lee Morgan GBR 1971 Ipswich Triathlon Club 80 80
27. Balázs Hajpál HUN M40 80 80
28. Krzysztof Szurlej POL 1969 IM 2010 80 80
21. Iiri Hadrava CZE M40 TJ Slavia Karlovivary 80 80
22. Ian North GBR 1969 Bude 80 80
23. Kevin Fish GBR 1968 Lincsquad 75 75
24. Roman Horáček CZE 1966 CYKLOFIT LIBEREC MTB TEAM 75 75
25. Phil Stroudley GBR 1968 Army  75 75
26. Jose Maria Cardona Ribas ESP M40 G.E.Es Vedrà 70 70
27. Phil Gibbs GBR 1970 Lincsquad 70 70
28. Dušan Šimon SVK 1972 VK Tatran 70 70
29. Zsolt Horvath HUN 1966 Budaörs 70 70
30. Bogusław Wawrzyniak POL 1965 Wieloboista Ostrów 70 70
31. Glyn Collen GBR M40 Bude 70 70
32. Julian Brewer GBR 1965 Woking 65 65
33. Peter Gossányi SVK 1972 VK TATRAN 65 65
34. Frank Kälble GER 1968 Kanu-Club Limmer e.V. 65 65
35. Christian Bouet DEN 1973 York Canoe Club 60 60
36. Tomáš Lukeš CZE 1967 SOKOL Senohraby 60 60
37. Juraj Kadnár SVK 1972 Starfit team 60 60
38. Andrej Kosioł POL 1964 WKW Wiadrus 60 60
39. Francisco Javier Romero García ESP 1968 Triatló Santa Eulària 55 55
40. Lance Ball GBR 1968 Wrecsam Tri 55 55
41. Mario Slachtic SVK 1973 VK Tatran 55 55
42. Grzegorz Pacharyýski POL 1969 Stomil Pozan 55 55
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WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

43. Alvaro Villen Garcia-Galan ESP 1972 Salar 50 50
44. Mike Waters GBR 1969 Wrecsam Tri 50 50
45. Gustáv Schmiedl SVK 1964 Inter Bratislava 50 50
46. Paweł Marcinkowski POL 1973 31BLT 50 50
47. Paul Bartliff GBR 1965 48 48
48. Tomas Kälble GER 1971 Kanu-Club Limmer e.V. 48 48
49. Werner Schwarz GER 1966 Frankfurt 46 46
50. Rafael Guillen Galera ESP 1969 Master Gym 45 45
51. Dariusz Basista POL 1966 XTRI 45 45
52. Marcus Schmietendorf GER 1967 TURA / Uni Triathlöwen Bremen 44 44
53. Thomas Zirkel GER 1972 HSV Weimar 42 42
54. Gerardo Jimeno Campo ESP M40 X3m 40 40
55. Robert Krasuski POL 1967 40 40
56. Gustavo Quirós Suárez ESP M40 Triatló Santa Eulària 35 35
57. Ramón Pérez De Arenaza Landa ESP M40 Silver Paper Men 30 30

1. Kerstin Rümke GER 1971 Ulmer Padler 120 100 220
2. Undine Weihe GER 1971 Radclub Charlottenburg 100 110 210
3. Antje Fiebig GER 1971 Bootsverleih Herold 120 120
4. Sharon Colley GBR 1970 Hereford Kayak Club 120 120
5. Jess Lynes GBR 1964 Stratton 120 120
6. Rachel Love GBR 1969 Lincsquad 110 110
7. Sallie Joseh GBR 1971 Lincsquad 100 100

Masters 40 (Year of Brith 1964 - 1973) - Women
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WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. Karsten Mielke GER 1961 KC Altrhein 100 120 120 80 420
2. Petr Mejzlik CZE 1959 TJ Spartaka Trebic 90 90 110 110 [90] [65] 400
3. Ian Smith GBR 1960 Herefordshire Tri 120 120 120 360
4. Peter Moysey NZL 1963 ATSV Lenzing 100 110 210
5. Keith Longney GBR 1963 BQA 110 100 210
6. John Kavanagh GBR 1955 Macclesfield and District Canoe Club 70 100 170
7. Brendon Moore GBR 1962 Larpentar 110 110
8. Miloslav Meixner CZE 1955 SK Vyhlídka Šternberk 100 100
9. Nigel Crowe GBR 1961 Tyne Tri 100 100

10. Attila Németh HUN M50 100 100
11. Jaroslav Cisár SVK 1961 Triklub FTVS Bratislava 100 100
12. Zbigniew Mazurczyk POL 1956 WTT 100 100
13. Phil Wallale GBR 1959 Bournemonth 90 90
14. Philippe Jumeau GBR 1961 C.O.L.T. 90 90
15. Peter Hoßbach GER 1963 RTC Bernburger Bären 90 90
16. Graham Markham GBR 1960 Army Triathlon 80 80
17. Russel Breyer GBR 1962 Ipswich Triathlon Club 75 75
18. Bernd Scheller GER 1958 Radclub Wehretal / WVC Kassel 75 75
19. Soler Obrador Guillermo ESP 1963 XTREM CALVIA LA PIAZZETTA 70 70
20. Chris Gibbs GBR 1960 Lincsquad 65 65
21. Detlef Kietzmann GER 1957 ATV Hückeswagen 60 60
22. David Finch GBR 1963 Team Manvers 60 60
23. Stephen Cannings GBR 1963 Lincsquad 55 55

Masters 50 (Year of Brith 1954 - 1963) - Men
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WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. Ellen Mielke GER 1962 KC Altrhein 100 120 120 120 460
0

1. Peter Appelt GER 1949 LGV Marathon / RC Hassia Giessen 120 100 100 100 [100] [90] [90] 420
2. Jerzy Gendek POL 1947 kotwicarogozno 120 100 220
3. Miroslav Kocum CZE 1945 Loko Liberec 120 120
4. Olaf Ellefsen NOR 1944 Stavanger Triathlon Club 120 120
5. Rudolf Trecha CZE 1950 Semice 110 110
6. Zdenek Mikolás CZE 1949 KLM-Třebíč 110 110
7. Wolfgang Ketscher GER 1952 Triathlon Jena 110 110
8. Joachim Schulz GER 1947 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 100 100

0
0

Masters 50 (Year of Brith 1954 - 1963) - Women

Masters 60 (Year of Brith 1944 - 1953) - Women

Masters 60 (Year of Brith 1944 - 1953) - Men
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WQF World Cup 2013

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. Stefan Barthel GER 1943 HSG Uni Greifswald 120 120 120 360
2. Edward Maziarz POL 1938 sniezkakarpacz 110 110

0
0

Seniors (Year of Brith ≤ 1943) - Women

Seniors (Year of Brith ≤ 1943) - Men

   


